SG5-xx  Type
MINI FLUORESCENT SLEEK PLUS  Project
CLASSIC GROUNDED T5 • 3-WIRE GROUNDED SERIES  Catalog No.
Z`
www.jescolighting.com 15 Harbor Park Drive  219 South 6
th
 Ave Rev 6
support@jescolighting.com Port Washington, NY 11050 City of Industry, CA 91746 8/7/2014
Tech Support: 855.592.0029 Main Line: 800.527.7796 Main Line: 855.654.0110
 Fax Line: 855.265.5768 Fax Line: 626.333.2955
Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 1 of 2
DESCRIPTION
JESCO’s T5 Sleek plus is designed to provide efficient high lumen output and long life. The 3-wire design and integral ballast assures safe operation
and protection against unwanted voltage, current or power surges. Our unique interlocking design provides a secure fit preventing any accidental loss
of connection of power cord, connecting cables and our “direct connect” connectors for end to end runs. The fixture is available in a variety of warm,
neutral and cool white color temperatures in addition to blue, green red and black. All JESCO’s Sleek fluorescent fixtures come complete with lamp
and lens.
FEATURES
 Integral programmed start electronic ballast incorporates “soft
start” technology to reduce cathode degradation
 Ballast designed with overload protection, eliminating premature
ballast failure form either lamp failure or overheating
 No accidental loss of connection due to sure fit cables and
connectors design
 Included T5 lamp are energy efficient and long life with 20,000
hour rating
 Included acrylic ribbed lamp diffuser fits securely with no light
leakage
  With the included “direct connect” connector, fixtures can be butted
together with minimal shadowing
 Linkable up to a maximum of 360 watts (3A max)
 The extruded white painted aluminum housing is designed to better
dissipate heat providing both long fixture and lamp life
 Optional On/Off rocker switch located on side of fixture will not
increase size
 UL & CUL listed, New York City approved, FCC Part 18 Listed –
tested for in-line and radiated interference
 High CRI >85
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL DIMENSIONS LAMP LUMENS* COLOR OUTPUT¹ FINISH
SG5-6** 9-3/8”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 6W 480 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
SG5-8** 12-3/8”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 8W 600 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
SG5-14 22-3/4”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 14W 1350 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
SG5-21 34-1/2”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 21W 2150 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
SG5-28 46-1/4”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 28W 2900 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
SG5-35 58”L x 3/4”W x 1-1/2”H T5 35W 3650 30, 35, 41, 50, 64, BU, GN, RD, BK W – White
¹ Color Output Key: 30 – 3000K / 35 – 3500K / 41 – 4100K / 50 – 5000K / 64 – 6400K /  BU – Blue /  GN – Green /  RD – Red /  BK – Black
* Based on 4100K lamps without lens.
** The 6W and 9W fixtures are not available with a Rocker Switch.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Instructions MODEL  SWITCH  / OUTPUT – FINISH
Examples: SG5-14  SW  / 30 – W With built-in Rocker Switch
 SG5-14    / 30 – W Without Rocker Switch
SG5-xx  Type
MINI FLUORESCENT SLEEK PLUS  Project
CLASSIC GROUNDED T5 • 3-WIRE GROUNDED SERIES  Catalog No.
Z`
www.jescolighting.com 15 Harbor Park Drive  219 South 6
th
 Ave Rev 6
support@jescolighting.com Port Washington, NY 11050 City of Industry, CA 91746 8/7/2014
Tech Support: 855.592.0029 Main Line: 800.527.7796 Main Line: 855.654.0110
 Fax Line: 855.265.5768 Fax Line: 626.333.2955
Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 2 of 2
ACCESSORIES
FIXTURE MODEL /  DESCRIPTION  FIXTURE MODEL /  DESCRIPTION
SG-DC: Direct Connector for
end-to-end connection.
SG-MC-45: 45°Mounting Clip
SG-B: Plastic Hard Wire Box with
Control Switch
3-5/8”L x 2-1/4”W x 1-3/8”H
SP-PS6: Power Strip with 12 Outlets.
Includes (1) Direct Connector (SP-DC)
72”L x 7/8”W x 7/8”H
SG-BM: Commercial Grade Metal Hard
Wire Box. Enables fixtures to be
controlled by wall switch
2-3/4”L x 1-3/4”W x 1-3/4”H
SG-CC6: 6” Connecting Cable
SG-CC12: 12” Connecting Cable
SG-CC24: 24” Connecting Cable
SG-CC36: 36” Connecting Cable
SG-BM-SW
Commercial Grade Metal Hardwire
Box with Switch
3-1/2”L x 2”W x 1-1/8”H
SG-CC6L: 6” Right-Angle
Connecting Cable
SG-CC12L: : 12” Right-Angle
Connecting Cable
SG-CC24L: 24” Right-Angle
Connecting Cable
SG-CC36L: 36” Right-Angle
Connecting Cable
SG-MC-VH: Stainless Steel Mounting
Clip for Vertical & Horizontal Mount
SG-PC24-WH
Power Cord & 3-Prong Plug – 2’ White
SG-PC72-W
Power Cord & 3-Prong Plug – 6’ White
SG-PC72-G
Power Cord & 3-Prong Plug – 6’ Gray
SG-PC96-W
Power Cord & 3-Prong Plug – 8’ White
SG-PC144-W
Power Cord & 3-Prong Plug – 12’ White
SG-MC-V: Stainless Steel Mounting
Clip for Vertical Mount
SG-PCL: 6’ Right Angle Power Cord &
Plug – From Back
SG-MC-A:
Adjustable Mounting Clip
SG-PCLL: 6’ Right Angle Power Cord &
Plug – From Front